
     
 Voorheesville 5K & 2 Mile Walk 
  Voorheesville HS, Voorheesville, NY 
  August 22, 2015 
 
  2nd Leg of the Hilltown Triple Crown 
 
  Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
  Overall 
 
   Pl   Bib#  Name                   Sex/Age City/State                       Time  
================================================================================== 
    1   266  Ensslin, Evan              M14  Altamont, NY                    17:26 
    2   174  Faraci, James              M15  Troy, NY                        17:47 
    3   283  Webster, Ray               M40  Altamont, NY                    18:05 
    4   271  Long, Jeff                 M32  Albany, NY                      18:44 
    5   244  Valvo, Noah                M16  Delanson, NY                    18:48 
    6   165  Creagan, Kevin             M50  Albany, NY                      18:55 
    7   279  Maxwell, Laudric           M55  Hudson, NY                      19:11 
    8   233  Sears, Ben                 M31  Albany, NY                      19:23 
    9   207  Long, David                M25  Albany, NY                      19:37 
   10   285  Smith, Todd                M41  Voorheesville, NY               19:44 
   11   276  Chorbajian, Gil            M45  Schenectady, NY                 19:57 
   12   170  Duncan, Matthew            M19  Altamont, NY                    20:08 
   13   251  Foley, Shea                W18  Slingerlands, NY                20:13 
   14   293  Palmer, Chris              M41  Middleburgh, NY                 20:22 
   15   192  Jablonowski, Tom           M46  Voorheesville, NY               20:27 
   16   217  Peterson, Dana             W44  Voorheesville, NY               20:40 
   17   286  Campbell, Andrew           M58  Albany, NY                      20:49 
   18   262  Garcia Romero, Susy        W32  Rensselaer, NY                  20:58 
   19   177  Glass, Dave                M68  Glenville, NY                   21:13 
   20   281  Miseno-Bowles, Kimberly    W45  Amsterdam, NY                   21:23 
   21   149  Baranauskas, George        M61  Scotia, NY                      21:32 
   22   264  Ensslin, Dylan             M10  Altamont, NY                    21:50 
   23   213  Murphy, Erin               W35  Albany, NY                      21:58 
   24   196  Jones, Rick                M47  Albany, NY                      22:13 
   25   209  Miller, Rich               M44  Cobleskill, NY                  22:30 
   26   158  Chapman, Rebecca           W34  Nassau, NY                      22:33 
   27   243  Trombley, Charles          M37  Athens, NY                      22:45 
   28   232  Salvagni, Larry            M41  Feura Bush, NY                  23:04 
   29   204  Kohler, Casey              W29  Albany, NY                      23:06 
   30   205  Leith, David               M60  West Charlton, NY               23:11 
   31   288  Blanchet, Kim              W34  Glenville, NY                   23:21 
   32   242  Trendell, Amber            W36  Burnt Hills, NY                 23:22 
   33   211  McCarthy, John             M43  Albany, NY                      23:24 
   34   224  Reep, Erin                 W34  Athens, NY                      23:31 
   35   252  Foley, Jim                 M50  Slingerlands, NY                23:32 
   36   148  Araldi, Meghan             W17  Westerlo, NY                    23:39 
   37   295  Owens, Frank               M46  Voorheesville, NY               24:49 
   38   241  Stevens, Nancy             W55  Latham, NY                      24:54 
   39   183  Hampston, Katie            W12  Voorheesville, NY               24:57 
   40   223  Race, Allison              W40  Altamont, NY                    25:05 
   41   287  Rutnik, Tiffinany          W37  Delmar, NY                      25:14 
   42   249  Smith, Will                M61  Voorheesville, NY               25:16 
   43   247  Tumidajewicz, Chester      M61  Amsterdam, NY                   25:28 
   44   292  Creagan, Thomas            M14  Old Lyme, CT                    25:38 
   45   236  Shafer, Cindy              W45  Guilderland, NY                 25:39 
   46   225  Reynolds, Richard          M64  Voorheesville, NY               25:51 
   47   277  Carey, Joseph              M51  Stuyvesant, NY                  25:52 
   48   234  Sears, Karoline            W30  Albany, NY                      25:54 



  
   49   261  Dykstra, Rachel            W22  Voorheesville, NY               25:58 
   50   201  Joslin, Andrew             M42  Westerlo, NY                    26:00 
   51   270  Hopper, Matthew            M25  Voorheesville, NY               26:01 
   52   151  Bennett, Tom               M30  Altamont, NY                    26:02 
   53   246  Zielinski, Kristin         W35  Altamont, NY                    26:12 
   54   215  Pignetti, Sherri           W52  Rotterdam Jct, NY               26:16 
  55   284  Dickinson, Emily           W33  Albany, NY                      26:20 
   56   212  Moore, Jim                 M75  Niskayuna, NY                   26:38 
   57   172  Moran, Heather             W30  Duanseburg, NY                  27:19 
   58   180  Gundlach, Elisabeth        W53  Schenectady, NY                 27:26 
   59   227  Roosa, Darwin              M65  Altamont, NY                    27:27 
   60   185  Hess, AnnMarie             W36  Albany, NY                      27:31 
   61   282  Shafer, Timm               M51  Guilderland, NY                 27:34 
   62   278  Ayyamperumar, Jeevarthnam  M42  Guilderland, NY                 27:38 
   63   187  Holmes, Alexis             W15  Albany, NY                      27:45 
   64   257  Bashant, Jennifer          W42  Guilderland, NY                 27:45 
   65   167  Denham, Thomas             M49  Delmar, NY                      28:02 
   66   160  Comithier, Lara            W48  Greenville, NY                  28:03 
   67   154  Breslin, Molly             W34  Voorheesville, NY               28:14 
   68   269  Barrowman, Lauren          W31  Voorheesville, NY               28:23 
   69   176  Gies, Michael              M67  Voorheesville, NY               28:40 
   70   274  DeRusso, Lynne             W59  East Berne, NY                  28:52 
   71   267  Rickes, Greg               M65  Latham, NY                      28:53 
   72   222  Pris, Tom                  M11  Altamont, NY                    29:11 
   73   219  Pris, Andy                 M39  Altamont, NY                    29:37 
   74   280  Maxwell, Drialla           W56  Hudson, NY                      29:54 
   75   190  Hull, Jean                 W65  Stamford, NY                    30:23 
   76   294  Marre, Valerie             W62  Albany, NY                      30:33 
   77   210  Mouravieff-Apostol, Abbie  W29  Averill Park, NY                30:37 
   78   256  Bashant, Ava               W12  Guilderland, NY                 30:38 
   79   263  Williams, Elizabeth        W52  Selkirk, NY                     30:38 
   80   166  Daniels, Rebecca           W29  Schenectady, NY                 30:59 
   81   237  Spies, Chris               M58  Berne, NY                       31:00 
   82   155  Canfield, Patty            W43  Glenville, NY                   31:25 
   83   182  Hampston, Anna             W11  Voorheesville, NY               31:28 
   84   193  Jaskolka, Jennifer         W42  Ravena, NY                      31:32 
   85   248  Waugaman, Amber            W35  Scotia, NY                      31:38 
   86   194  Jeffers, Lisa              W34  Rensselaer, NY                  31:41 
   87   254  Knouse, Bob                M75  Voorheesville, NY               31:58 
   88   188  Howe, Tom                  M65  Rensselaer, NY                  32:00 
   89   203  Klim, Susan                W60  Altamont, NY                    32:08 
   90   235  Serafini, Amanda           W44  Nassau, NY                      32:31 
   91   191  Israel, James              M70  Brooklyn, NY                    32:37 
   92   200  King, Cayden               M12  Gloversville, NY                32:40 
   93   163  Conway, Kaitlin            W29  Rensselaer, NY                  32:50 
   94   216  O'Connell, Meghann         W33  Berne, NY                       32:54 
   95   197  Kaye, Marie                W60  Altamont, NY                    33:04 
   96   229  Rothaupt, Jack             M12  Niskayuna, NY                   33:12 
   97   253  Foley, Kylar               W12  Slingerlands, NY                33:21 
   98   228  Rothaupt, Debra            W48  Niskayuna, NY                   33:39 
   99   206  Lilo, Sarit                W36  Delmar, NY                      33:40 
  100   245  Warszycki, Casey           W22  Albany, NY                      33:53 
  101   268  Balon, Erica               W43  Valatie, NY                     34:12 
  102   156  Carpenter, Alice           W65  Delmar, NY                      34:48 
  103   195  Johnston, Nancy            W69  Ballston Lake, NY               34:55 
  104   169  Doyle, Linda               W38  Wynantskill, NY                 35:08 
  105   184  Hein, Joe                  M65  Altamont, NY                    36:07 
  106   250  Coryell, Barbara           W48  Ravena, NY                      36:26 
  107   272  Gallagher, Carol           W56  Greenville, NY                  36:58 
  108   208  Madison, Dan               M52  Altamont, NY                    37:03 
  109   289  Creagan, Lauren            W11  Old Lyme, CT                    37:20 
 110   150  Baseel, Mimi               W57  Guilderland, NY                 37:42 
  111   220  Pris, Lexi                 W10  Altamont, NY                    37:47 
  112   221  Pris, Suzy                 W39  Altamont, NY                    37:55 



  
  113   157  Creagan, Caroline          W15  Albany, NY                      38:16 
  114   162  Conroy, Madeline           W17  Albany, NY                      38:22 
  115   178  Gossman, Bob               M54  Greenville, NY                  38:51 
  116   199  Kelly, Joe                 M82  Menands, NY                     39:00 
  117   258  DeNobile, Courtney         W31  Voorheesville, NY               39:01 
  118   255  Orner, Ken                 M85  Albany, NY                      39:45 
  119   273  Coffey, Shannon            W29  Delmar, NY                      39:54 
  120   239  Strobeck, Thomas           M66  Catskill, NY                    39:56 
  121   152  Blaha, Stephen             M31  Selkirk, NY                     40:27 
  122   186  Hessick, Chris             M33  Albany, NY                      40:40 
  123   179  Gundlach, Eileen           W78  Howes Cave, NY                  41:07 
  124   231  Salm, Christine            W29  Selkirk, NY                     41:07 
 
 
Age Groups 
 
 
======================================================================= 
    Name                 Sex/Age City/State               Time   
======================================================================= 
Overall Results Women 5K 
  1 Foley, Shea              W18 Slingerlands, NY         20:13 
  2 Peterson, Dana           W44 Voorheesville, NY        20:40 
  3 Garcia Romero, Susy      W32 Rensselaer, NY           20:58 
 
Overall Results Men 5K 
  1 Ensslin, Evan            M14 Altamont, NY             17:26 
  2 Faraci, James            M15 Troy, NY                 17:47 
  3 Webster, Ray             M40 Altamont, NY             18:05 
 
 
Women 
 
 
1-12 Results 
  1 Hampston, Katie          W12 Voorheesville, NY        24:57     
  2 Bashant, Ava             W12 Guilderland, NY          30:38 
  3 Hampston, Anna           W11 Voorheesville, NY        31:28     
  4 Foley, Kylar             W12 Slingerlands, NY         33:21 
  5 Creagan, Lauren          W11 Old Lyme, CT             37:20 
  6 Pris, Lexi               W10 Altamont, NY             37:47     
 
13-16 Results 
  1 Holmes, Alexis           W15 Albany, NY               27:45 
  2 Creagan, Caroline        W15 Albany, NY               38:16 
 
17-19 Results  
  1 Araldi, Meghan           W17 Westerlo, NY             23:39 
  2 Conroy, Madeline         W17 Albany, NY               38:22 
 
20-24 Results  
  1 Dykstra, Rachel          W22 Voorheesville, NY        25:58 
  2 Warszycki, Casey         W22 Albany, NY               33:53 
 
25-29 Results  
  1 Kohler, Casey            W29 Albany, NY               23:06 
  2 Mouravieff-Apostol, Abbi W29 Averill Park, NY         30:37 
  3 Daniels, Rebecca         W29 Schenectady, NY          30:59 
  4 Conway, Kaitlin          W29 Rensselaer, NY           32:50 
  5 Coffey, Shannon          W29 Delmar, NY               39:54 
  6 Salm, Christine          W29 Selkirk, NY              41:07 
 
30-34 Results  
  1 Chapman, Rebecca         W34 Nassau, NY               22:33 



  
  2 Blanchet, Kim            W34 Glenville, NY            23:21 
  3 Reep, Erin               W34 Athens, NY               23:31     
  4 Sears, Karoline          W30 Albany, NY               25:54     
  5 Dickinson, Emily         W33 Albany, NY               26:20 
  6 Moran, Heather           W30 Duanseburg, NY           27:19     
  7 Breslin, Molly           W34 Voorheesville, NY        28:14 
  8 Barrowman, Lauren        W31 Voorheesville, NY        28:23 
  9 Jeffers, Lisa            W34 Rensselaer, NY           31:41 
 10 O'Connell, Meghann       W33 Berne, NY                32:54 
 11 DeNobile, Courtney       W31 Voorheesville, NY        39:01 
 
 
35-39 Results  
  1 Murphy, Erin             W35 Albany, NY               21:58     
  2 Trendell, Amber          W36 Burnt Hills, NY          23:22     
  3 Rutnik, Tiffinany        W37 Delmar, NY               25:14 
  4 Zielinski, Kristin       W35 Altamont, NY             26:12     
  5 Hess, AnnMarie           W36 Albany, NY               27:31 
  6 Waugaman, Amber          W35 Scotia, NY               31:38 
  7 Lilo, Sarit              W36 Delmar, NY               33:40 
  8 Doyle, Linda             W38 Wynantskill, NY          35:08 
  9 Pris, Suzy               W39 Altamont, NY             37:55 
 
 
40-44 Results  
  1 Race, Allison            W40 Altamont, NY             25:05     
  2 Bashant, Jennifer        W42 Guilderland, NY          27:45 
  3 Canfield, Patty          W43 Glenville, NY            31:25 
  4 Jaskolka, Jennifer       W42 Ravena, NY               31:32     
  5 Serafini, Amanda         W44 Nassau, NY               32:31     
  6 Balon, Erica             W43 Valatie, NY              34:12 
 
45-49 Results  
  1 Miseno-Bowles, Kimberly  W45 Amsterdam, NY            21:23 
  2 Shafer, Cindy            W45 Guilderland, NY          25:39     
  3 Comithier, Lara          W48 Greenville, NY           28:03     
  4 Rothaupt, Debra          W48 Niskayuna, NY            33:39     
  5 Coryell, Barbara         W48 Ravena, NY               36:26 
 
50-54 Results  
  1 Pignetti, Sherri         W52 Rotterdam Jct, NY        26:16 
  2 Gundlach, Elisabeth      W53 Schenectady, NY          27:26 
  3 Williams, Elizabeth      W52 Selkirk, NY              30:38 
 
55-59 Results 
  1 Stevens, Nancy           W55 Latham, NY               24:54 
  2 DeRusso, Lynne           W59 East Berne, NY           28:52 
  3 Maxwell, Drialla         W56 Hudson, NY               29:54 
  4 Gallagher, Carol         W56 Greenville, NY           36:58 
  5 Baseel, Mimi             W57 Guilderland, NY          37:42 
 
60-64 Results  
  1 Marre, Valerie           W62 Albany, NY               30:33 
  2 Klim, Susan              W60 Altamont, NY             32:08 
  3 Kaye, Marie              W60 Altamont, NY             33:04 
 
65-69 Results 
  1 Hull, Jean               W65 Stamford, NY             30:23 
  2 Carpenter, Alice         W65 Delmar, NY               34:48 
  3 Johnston, Nancy          W69 Ballston Lake, NY        34:55 
 
75-79 Results  
  1 Gundlach, Eileen         W78 Howes Cave, NY           41:07 
 



  
 
 
Men 
 
1-12 Results 
  1 Ensslin, Dylan           M10 Altamont, NY             21:50 
  2 Pris, Tom                M11 Altamont, NY             29:11     
  3 King, Cayden             M12 Gloversville, NY         32:40     
  4 Rothaupt, Jack           M12 Niskayuna, NY            33:12     
 
 
 
13-16 Results  
  1 Valvo, Noah              M16 Delanson, NY             18:48 
  2 Creagan, Thomas          M14 Old Lyme, CT             25:38 
 
17-19 Results  
  1 Duncan, Matthew          M19 Altamont, NY             20:08 
 
25-29 Results  
  1 Long, David              M25 Albany, NY               19:37 
  2 Hopper, Matthew          M25 Voorheesville, NY        26:01 
 
30-34 Results  
  1 Long, Jeff               M32 Albany, NY               18:44 
  2 Sears, Ben               M31 Albany, NY               19:23 
  3 Bennett, Tom             M30 Altamont, NY             26:02 
  4 Blaha, Stephen           M31 Selkirk, NY              40:27 
  5 Hessick, Chris           M33 Albany, NY               40:40 
 
35-39 Results  
  1 Trombley, Charles        M37 Athens, NY               22:45 
  2 Pris, Andy               M39 Altamont, NY             29:37 
 
40-44 Results  
  1 Smith, Todd              M41 Voorheesville, NY        19:44 
  2 Palmer, Chris            M41 Middleburgh, NY          20:22 
  3 Miller, Rich             M44 Cobleskill, NY           22:30     
  4 Salvagni, Larry          M41 Feura Bush, NY           23:04     
  5 McCarthy, John           M43 Albany, NY               23:24     
  6 Joslin, Andrew           M42 Westerlo, NY             26:00 
  7 Ayyamperumar, Jeevarthna M42 Guilderland, NY          27:38 
 
45-49 Results  
  1 Chorbajian, Gil          M45 Schenectady, NY          19:57 
  2 Jablonowski, Tom         M46 Voorheesville, NY        20:27     
  3 Jones, Rick              M47 Albany, NY               22:13     
  4 Owens, Frank             M46 Voorheesville, NY        24:49 
  5 Denham, Thomas           M49 Delmar, NY               28:02     
 
50-54 Results 
  1 Creagan, Kevin           M50 Albany, NY               18:55 
  2 Foley, Jim               M50 Slingerlands, NY         23:32 
  3 Carey, Joseph            M51 Stuyvesant, NY           25:52 
  4 Shafer, Timm             M51 Guilderland, NY          27:34 
  5 Madison, Dan             M52 Altamont, NY             37:03 
  6 Gossman, Bob             M54 Greenville, NY           38:51 
 
55-59 Results 
  1 Maxwell, Laudric         M55 Hudson, NY               19:11 
  2 Campbell, Andrew         M58 Albany, NY               20:49 
  3 Spies, Chris             M58 Berne, NY                31:00 
 
60-64 Results  



  
  1 Baranauskas, George      M61 Scotia, NY               21:32     
  2 Leith, David             M60 West Charlton, NY        23:11     
  3 Smith, Will              M61 Voorheesville, NY        25:16 
  4 Tumidajewicz, Chester    M61 Amsterdam, NY            25:28 
  5 Reynolds, Richard        M64 Voorheesville, NY        25:51     
 
65-69 Results  
  1 Glass, Dave              M68 Glenville, NY            21:13     
  2 Roosa, Darwin            M65 Altamont, NY             27:27     
  3 Gies, Michael            M67 Voorheesville, NY        28:40     
  4 Rickes, Greg             M65 Latham, NY               28:53 
  5 Howe, Tom                M65 Rensselaer, NY           32:00 
  6 Hein, Joe                M65 Altamont, NY             36:07 
  7 Strobeck, Thomas         M66 Catskill, NY             39:56 
 
70-74 Results  
  1 Israel, James            M70 Brooklyn, NY             32:37 
 
 
75-79 Results 
  1 Moore, Jim               M75 Niskayuna, NY            26:38 
  2 Knouse, Bob              M75 Voorheesville, NY        31:58 
 
80-99 Results  
  1 Kelly, Joe               M82 Menands, NY              39:00 
  2 Orner, Ken               M85 Albany, NY               39:45 
 
 
 
Walk 
 
 
========================================================================================= 
    
    1   298  Henderson, Kristen         W38  Framingham, NY                  26:45 
    2   290  Reynolds, Kathi            W61  Voorheesville, NY               27:07 
    3   259  Dougherty, Robert          M68  Slingerlands, NY                27:09 
    4   181  Gundlach, Richard          M83  Howes Cave, NY                  30:00 
    5   300  Henderson, Robbie           M5  Framingham, NY                  31:42 
    6   299  Henderson, Paul            M36  Framingham, NY                  31:43 
    7   291  Faraci, Jill               W57  Troy, NY                        32:30 
    8   173  Fairbank, Kathy            W67  Slingerlands, NY                39:34 
    9   296  Arena, Trudy               W60  Voorheesville, NY               39:38 
   10   260  Dougherty, Susan           W70  Slingerlands, NY                40:04 
   11   297  Concordia, Kathy           W65  Voorheesville, NC               40:05 
 
 
  
 


